INSANE FOUNDATION WHITEPAPER



TABLE OF CONTENTS

- 1. INTRODUCTION
 - 2. PHASE I
 - 3. PHASE II
- 4. ABOUT INSANE
 - 5. SUMMARY



INTRODUCTION

Insane is a cryptocurrency project created by Insane Foundation, registered in Poland and part of the European Union. The foundation aims to create a website and shopping platform for all cryptocurrency communities on the ICP ecosystem. Insane Foundation, as a partner of Extreme Hobby, one of the largest producers of personalized sportswear in Europe, plans the following actions...



PHASE I

In Phase I, the Foundation plans to operate the platform outside the blockchain. At this stage of development, the platform will serve the own brand BEINSANE and other selected cryptocurrency projects in the ICP ecosystem.



PHASE II

In Phase II of the project, a new smart contract will be launched, and the platform will be migrated to the blockchain. The Insane token will be migrated to the new smart contract. Insane Foundation plans to financially support any cryptocurrency project that collaborates with them. By collaborating with other ICP projects, Insane Foundation will create unique clothing collections that allow enthusiasts to identify more closely with the project and contribute to greater visibility of cryptocurrency projects in the real world.



PIONEERING PROJECT

Insane Foundation is one of the first projects that bridge the real world with blockchain technology. This project opens up new opportunities for the cryptocurrency community and contributes to the further development of the web3 ecosystem.



COMMUNITY

Insane Foundation focuses on building a strong cryptocurrency community. Through the shopping platform and unique clothing collections, the Foundation enables community members to identify with the project and engage more actively in the ICP ecosystem.



COLLABORATION WITH THE OTHER PROJECTS

Insane Foundation collaborates with other projects within the ICP ecosystem. By financially supporting and promoting these projects, the foundation contributes to the development of the entire cryptocurrency community. One of the key support mechanisms will be the allocation of 5% of the value of each transaction to the Liquidity Pool (LP) of the selected smart contract, which the foundation will carry out according to individual agreements with the project developer.



INSANE TOKEN

Insane Foundation is the owner of the INSANE cryptocurrency, which has a deflationary supply model.

TOTAL SUPPLY: 100,000

BLOCKCHAIN: ICP

CANISTER: nwd3n-qaaaa-aaaak-afmda-cai



CONVERSION TO BLOCKCHAIN

In Phase II of the project, Insane Foundation plans to move the platform to the blockchain. This will enable greater transparency, security, and decentralization of the shopping platform. Migrating the Insane token to the new smart contract will also allow for the introduction of new functionalities such as staking and airdrops for the community.



PAYMENT METHODS

Insane Foundation plans to expand the list of supported payment methods in subsequent phases of the project. In Phase I, USD payments will be accepted. In Phase II, in addition to USD and EUR, the platform will also support popular cryptocurrencies such as BTC, ETH, SOLANA, MATIC, ICP, as well as selected currencies from the ICP ecosystem.

This will provide greater flexibility and accessibility for users.



OUR MISSION

The main mission of Insane Foundation is to unite the cryptocurrency community rather than divide it. Through the creation of unique clothing collections and support for projects, the foundation promotes the idea of collaboration and mutual support in the world of cryptocurrencies.



OUR UNIQUE SOLUTIONS

Insane Foundation focuses on creating a shopping platform for the cryptocurrency community that offers unique clothing collections. The project aims to cater to the diverse needs and preferences of community members through a wide range of styles and clothing categories.

Street fashion: The street fashion collection combines unique style and comfort. Drawing inspiration from the latest trends, Insane Foundation creates clothing that allows community members to express their individual style on the streets.

Sports: Insane Foundation also offers clothing collections dedicated to various sports disciplines. Whether you're a runner, martial arts enthusiast, volleyball player, basketball player, or MMA fan, you'll find suitable clothing that allows you to feel comfortable during training and competitions.

Exclusive products: Insane Foundation's clothing collections are available only to community members. By wearing these clothes, you can feel exceptional and stand out from others. Each element of the collection is carefully designed, made from high-quality materials, and features unique design that emphasizes the idea of the cryptocurrency community.



WEB3 COMPLIANCE

Insane Foundation designs its solutions in line with web3 principles, which include decentralization, transparency, and community participation. By leveraging blockchain technology, this project promotes equality, fairness, and democratization in the world of cryptocurrencies.



ICP ECOSYSTEM

Insane Foundation operates within the Internet Computer Protocol (ICP) ecosystem, which is an innovative blockchain solution. This allows the project to have access to advanced tools and infrastructure, enabling its growth and influence on the further development of the cryptocurrency ecosystem.



SUMMARY

Insane Foundation is not only an ambitious project but also a pioneer in integrating the real world with blockchain technology. Through unique solutions, web3 compliance, and collaboration with the ICP ecosystem, the Foundation creates unique values.

